## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			lame	Execution Date		
Urethane Soy System	ns Company, In	IC.		02/19/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	South Dakota Soybean Processors, LLC					
Street Address:	100 Caspian Avenue					
City:	Volga					
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA					
Postal Code:	57071					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		11368	1368159			
Application Number: 11368159   CORRESPONDENCE DATA CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (616)957-8196						
Fax Number:   (616)957-8196     Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.     Phone:   (616) 949-9610						
Phone: (616) 949-9610						
Email:   drenou@priceheneveld.com, ptomail@priceheneveld.com     Correspondent Name:   Todd A. Van Thomme						
Address Line 1:   695 Kenmoor SE     Address Line 2:   P.O. Box 2567						
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			SOU011 P303			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Todd A. Van Thomme			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment3#page1.tif source=Assignment3#page2.tif						

Atty. Docket No. URE02 FP-303 PCT

## ASSIGNMENT

\$ e

WHEREAS, Urethane Soy Systems Co., a corporation of the State of Illinois, having a place of business at 100 Caspian Avenue, P.O. Box 500, Volga, South Dakota 57071 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has certain proprietary rights in the invention filed as United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/368,159, entitled NOVEL POLYOLS DERIVED FROM VEGETABLE OIL USING AN OXIDATION PROCESS, filed on March 3, 2006, and Internationally filed as Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US2006/007724, filed on March 3, 2006.

WHEREAS, SOUTH DAKOTA SOYBEAN PROCESSORS, LLC, a corporation of the State of South Dakota, having a place of business at 100 Caspian Avenue, Volga, South Dakota 57071 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), has previously acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in any to any and all foreign countries and in any and all foreign countries and in any the entire right, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention, *nunc pro tunc*.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee,

## PATENT REEL: 021938 FRAME: 0793

make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing next to my signature.

Witness:

Devery

URETHANE SOY SYSTEMS CO., an Illinois Corporation,

By: Rodney Christianson, President 2/16/08 Date:

Witness:

Leverly Kleinjan

SOUTH DAKOTA SOYBEAN PROCESSORS, LLP, a South Dakota Corporation,

By: Corey Schanbel, President Schnabel Date: 2-19-08